

**Present :- Smt Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.**

**Cr. Motion – 39 of 2023.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000431-2023.**

Order No.- 12 dated 26.11.2025.

Today the date is fixed for awaiting for S.R and A.D.
Petitioner is absent without steps.
No S.R and A.D has been received.
Fix 20.04.2026 awaiting for S.R and A.D.

D/C by me.