

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (J.O. Code - WB00914)
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly
CRIMINAL MOTION NO. 39 of 2023
(C.N.R. No. WBHG05-000431-2023)

Order No. 14 Dated 01.07.2026

The record is taken up for disposal on merit today.

The operative portion of the order is as follows:-

“that the instant motion be and the same is dismissed on contest since the impugned order stands terminated. Interim order of stay, if any, stands vacated.

Let a copy of this judgment be sent to the Ld. Executive Magistrate at Serampore for information.”

Dictated & corrected by me.

SD/-

(Ratna Roy)
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.

SD/-

(Ratna Roy)
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.